State of Minnesota SS County of Olmsted

To Julius A. Schmahl, Secretary of State.

I, T. L. Phelps, County Auditor of the County of Olmsted, State of Minnesota do hereby certify that at a special election of the Village of Dover, in the County of Olmsted, State of Minnesota, held on the 16th day of February, 1909, a vote was taken on the following question, "Shall the said Village of Dover separate from the Township of Dover for the purpose of becoming a separate election and assessment district," and that at said election the vote being counted, it was found that there were twenty-five ballots cast in favor of said proposition and four ballots cast against the said proposition, one ballot being spoiled, there being thirty ballots cast at the said election.

I no further certify that a statement of said special election, properly signed by the Judges and the Clerk, and the result thereof, was sent to this office the 23rd day of February, 1909.

County Auditor of the County of Olmsted.

state of Minnesota.

#656

The state of the s